

FED AID NO STPEB-0041(32), HSIP-0041(33)
 WIDENING, RESURFACING, DRAINAGE, SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION
 NC 41

BARNHILL CONTRACTING COMPANY
 ROCKY MOUNT, NC
 S. T. WOOTEN CORPORATION
 WILSON, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		104000.00		48984.25
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum		6600.00		28625.00
0003	0063000000-N	SP	GRADING	Lump Sum		135000.00		171579.69
0004	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIR MATL MINOR STRS	160 TON	75.00	12000.00	58.29	9326.40
0005	0320000000-E	300	FND CONDIR GEOTEXTILE	490 SY	6.50	3185.00	4.98	2440.20
0006	0335300000-E	305	18" DRAINAGE PIPE	272 LF	46.00	12512.00	45.87	12476.64
0007	0335400000-E	305	24" DRAINAGE PIPE	116 LF	53.00	6148.00	62.26	7222.16
0008	0384000000-E	310	30" RC PIPE CULV III	36 LF	63.00	2268.00	83.26	2997.36
0009	0390000000-E	310	36" RC PIPE CULV III	865 LF	65.00	56225.00	106.71	92304.15
0010	0448200000-E	310	15" RCP CULV CLASS IV	8 LF	83.00	664.00	44.61	356.88
0011	0448500000-E	310	30" RCP CULV CLASS IV	48 LF	86.00	4128.00	127.28	6109.44
0012	0546000000-E	310	*** CAA PIPE CLVT ***** 48" 0.109"	96 LF	116.00	11136.00	406.96	39068.16
0013	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	428 LF	5.00	2140.00	17.11	7323.08
0014	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	200 TON	50.00	10000.00	38.06	7612.00
0015	1245000000-E	SP	SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	12.02 SMI	2215.00	26624.30	1332.82	16020.50
0016	1308000000-E	607	MILLN ASPHALT PVMT ***** 0" 4"	1,306 SY	8.00	10448.00	5.24	6843.44
0017	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	200 SY	16.00	3200.00	10.83	2166.00
0018	1489000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B	8,185 TON	38.20	312667.00	52.16	426929.60
0019	1498000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0B	4,645 TON	37.00	171865.00	51.55	239449.75
0020	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	9,165 TON	40.00	366600.00	49.20	450918.00
0021	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	1,145 TON	575.00	658375.00	552.81	632967.45
0022	1693000000-E	654	ASPH PLT MIX PVMT REPAIR	130 TON	196.00	25480.00	105.40	13702.00
0023	2209000000-E	838	ENDWALLS	17.5 CY	600.00	10500.00	1957.21	34251.18
0024	2286000000-N	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	4 EA	1800.00	7200.00	2254.24	9016.96
0025	2308000000-E	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	3 LF	550.00	1650.00	377.84	1133.52
0026	2365000000-N	840	FRAME W/2GRTS 840.22 STD	4 EA	550.00	2200.00	523.47	2093.88
0027	2612000000-E	848	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	200 SY	68.00	13600.00	67.65	13530.00
0028	3628000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS I	10 TON	100.00	1000.00	63.94	639.40
0029	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	5 TON	100.00	500.00	60.36	301.80
0030	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	50 SY	5.00	250.00	3.81	190.50
0031	4399000000-N	1105	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL	Lump Sum		40000.00		60086.77
0032	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	224 SF	7.15	1601.60	50.74	11365.76
0037	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	20,000 LF	1.90	38000.00	1.85	37000.00
0038	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	5 TON	100.00	500.00	60.36	301.80
0039	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	5 TON	100.00	500.00	58.72	293.60
0040	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	5 CY	65.00	325.00	171.06	855.30
0041	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	1,850 SY	2.55	4717.50	2.50	4625.00
0042	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	140 LF	3.70	518.00	3.65	511.00
0043	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	600 LF	6.10	3660.00	6.00	3600.00
0044	6071020000-E	SP	POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	100 LB	6.10	610.00	6.00	600.00

APR 22, 2015 02:41 PM
TIP NO EB-4411F, W-5601D

JONES
36333.3.FD6, 50138.3.FR5

11:00 AM 2 / 2 002

APR 22 2015 DB00209
6.010 MI

FED AID NO STPEB-0041(32), HSIP-0041(33)
WIDENING, RESURFACING, DRAINAGE, SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION
NC 41

BARNHILL CONTRACTING COMPANY
ROCKY MOUNT, NC

S. T. WOOTEN CORPORATION
WILSON, NC

0045	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	30.08	ACR	1650.00	49632.00	1600.00	48128.00
0046	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	3	EA	510.00	1530.00	500.00	1500.00

CONTRACT TOTAL	TOTAL	2119759.40	TOTAL	2455446.62
----------------	-------	------------	-------	------------

ROADWAY ITEMS	SUB-TOTAL	2119759.40	SUB-TOTAL	2455446.62
---------------	-----------	------------	-----------	------------

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

BARNHILL CONTRACTING COMPANY	1	2119759.40
S. T. WOOTEN CORPORATION	2	2455446.62